

CDW Canada enhances Cloud solutions for customers with a strategic collaboration with AWS

Multi-year collaboration to accelerate digital transformation and innovation for customers

Toronto, ON, Canada - June 26, 2024

<u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions and services for Canadian organizations, today announced a Strategic Collaboration Agreement (SCA) with Amazon Web Services Canada, Inc. (AWS). This agreement serves as a tool to continue to evolve CDW Canada's Cloud strategy and ability to provide customers with solutions that meet their current and future business needs.

This alliance will combine AWS's cloud infrastructure and services with CDW's unique position as a technology integrator, to accelerate organizations' cloud adoption journey through CDW's Cloud Lifecycle initiative. This initiative will provide customers with enhanced expertise and service offerings, streamline cloud support through a single partner and develop innovative solutions for organizations to accelerate cloud adoptions, achieving optimized costs and maximize their return on IT investments. This collaboration will drive innovation, enabling customers to respond more rapidly to market changes and seize new opportunities.

"We are thrilled to work with AWS to bring unparalleled cloud solutions to our customers, empowering them to navigate today's digital economy," said Ginette Adragna, Vice President & General Manager at CDW Canada. "Through this strategic engagement, we aim to deliver exceptional service through innovative solutions, equipping our customers to achieve transformative outcomes."

"The CDW Canada and AWS partnership represents a powerful combination of scale, expertise, and innovation essential for navigating modern cloud environments," said Eric Gales, Director of AWS Canada. "By joining forces, we aim to empower organizations across industries to unlock the full potential of cloud technologies and thrive in an increasingly digital landscape."

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada Corp. is a leading provider of technology services and solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Established in 2003, CDW Canada is the country's trusted advisor for cybersecurity, hybrid infrastructure and digital transformation. CDW Canada experts design, orchestrate and manage customized services and solutions, making technology work so people can do great things. Through its services-led approach, CDW Canada simplifies complex technology to empower customers to focus on their business and thrive in a rapidly evolving landscape. CDW Canada is a wholly owned subsidiary of CDW Corporation (Nasdaq: CDW), a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.cdw.ca.

Julie Clivio

VP, Growth & Operations, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | julie.clivio@cdw.ca